TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kerr Corporation		08/03/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ormco Corporation	
Street Address:	1717 West Collins Avenue	
Internal Address:	Sandra Carberry - Legal Department	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92867	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2254200	AUTOFIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)516-7696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 516-7694

Email: Sandra.Carberry@sybrondental.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra S. Carberry

Address Line 1: 1717 West Collins Avenue

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Orange, CALIFORNIA 92867

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra S. Carberry
Signature:	/Sandra S. Carberry/
Date:	08/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0930

900029508

Total Attachments: 1 source=2254200#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0931

Assignment of Trademark

This Assignment of Trademarks if made effective as of this 3rd day of August, 2005, by and between Kerr Corporation, a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation located at 1717 West Collins Avenue, Orange, California 92867 ("Seller"), and Ormco Corporation, a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation located at 1717 West Collins Avenue, Orange, California 92867 U.S.A. ("Buyer").

Whereas Seller is the owner of the trademark "AUTOFIT" and the U.S.A. trademark registration therefor (Reg. No. 2,254,200, issued on June 15, 1999), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and trademark registration; and

Whereas, Buyer wishes to acquire said trademark and trademark registration, and the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and trademark registration.

Now, therefore, for the consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Buyer, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and trademark registration, and Seller's entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at or in equity, for past infringement of said trademark.

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date written below.

KERR CORPORATION

Print Name: Dr. Edward R. Shellard

Print Title: Executive Vice President Marketing and R&D

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

County of ORANGE

í

On 8-3-05, (date) before me, Stenay Donielle Croz (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Edward & Shellard (name of signor), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the person who name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

GENNY DANIELLE CRUZ
Commission # 1544741
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 15, 2009

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

Place Notary Seal Above

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 08/03/2005